
Cornell (24-13) -vs- # 7 Coe College (34-7)
5/5/2011 at Decorah, Iowa (Luther College)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ashlee Simon (23-2)
Loss: Amanda Engel (5-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Sergio Villarreal First: Ed Murphy Third Base: Sara Bixby 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 1:24   Attendance: 97   Weather: 57 Degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cornell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Coe College 1 0 0 0 2 2 X 5 2 1

Cornell 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rebekah Ozga ss 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Carly Goolsby dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nicole Duncan cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Jill Trzaska 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Brittani Yost pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Griffin 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Sam Tonelli c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Abby Haubold pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simone Wright lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Rachel Aubry 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Kim Griseto ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Laurel Wilhelm rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Amanda Engel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 2 17 5

2B: Carly Goolsby (1)
SH: Sam Tonelli (1)
E: Rachel Aubry (1); Amanda Engel (1)

Coe College 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Hood cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Amanda Hanson dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Callie Morningstar 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Abby Flannagan c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Shannon Aguero lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brandi Haight rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Ashley Jimenez pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Schlotterbeck rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CC Williams 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Sidney Ridout ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Maggie Wettstein 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Emily Panyard ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Ashlee Simon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 5 2 2 4 7 3

SH: Amanda Hanson (1); Abby Flannagan (1); Sidney Ridout (1)
E: CC Williams (1)

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Amanda Engel (L, 5-5) 6.0 2 5 3 4 7 1 0 0 0 19 26 5 6 –
Totals 2 5 3 4 7 1 0 0 0 19 26 5 6

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashlee Simon (W, 23-2) 7.0 2 0 0 2 17 1 0 0 0 23 26 0 4 –
Totals 2 0 0 2 17 1 0 0 0 23 26 0 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 1st COR COE
Ozga struck out. 0 0
Goolsby doubled to right center. 0 0
Duncan struck out. 0 0
Goolsby advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Trzaska struck out. 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 1st COR COE
Hood walked. 0 0
Hanson out at first p to 2b, SAC; Hood advanced to second. 0 0
Morningstar grounded out to 2b; Hood advanced to third. 0 0
Flannagan walked; Hood scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Aguero struck out. 0 1

Cornell - Top of 2nd COR COE
Griffin struck out. 0 1
Tonelli struck out. 0 1
Wright struck out. 0 1

Coe College - Bottom of 2nd COR COE
Haight lined out to rf. 0 1
Williams struck out. 0 1
Ridout struck out looking. 0 1

Cornell - Top of 3rd COR COE
Aubry grounded out to c unassisted. 0 1
Wilhelm struck out. 0 1
Ozga struck out. 0 1

Coe College - Bottom of 3rd COR COE
Wettstein struck out. 0 1
Hood grounded out to ss. 0 1
Hanson flied out to cf. 0 1

Cornell - Top of 4th COR COE
Goolsby grounded out to 3b. 0 1
Duncan struck out. 0 1
Trzaska struck out. 0 1

Coe College - Bottom of 4th COR COE
Morningstar struck out looking. 0 1
Flannagan struck out. 0 1
Aguero flied out to cf. 0 1

Cornell - Top of 5th COR COE
Griffin singled to second base. 0 1
Tonelli out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; Griffin advanced to second. 0 1
Wright struck out. 0 1
Griseto pinch hit for Aubry. 0 1



Griseto struck out looking. 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College - Bottom of 5th COR COE
Aubry to 2b for Griseto. 0 1
Haight singled to right field. 0 1
Jimenez pinch ran for Haight. 0 1
Williams walked; Jimenez advanced to second. 0 1
Ridout out at first p to 2b, SAC; Williams advanced to second; Jimenez advanced to third. 0 1
Panyard pinch hit for Wettstein. 0 1
Panyard singled, 2 RBI; Williams scored; Jimenez scored. 0 3
Wettstein to 1b for Panyard. 0 3
Hood grounded out to 2b; Wettstein advanced to second. 0 3
Hanson popped up to p. 0 3

Cornell - Top of 6th COR COE
Haight to rf for Jimenez. 0 3
Wilhelm struck out. 0 3
Ozga walked. 0 3
Goolsby struck out. 0 3
Duncan struck out. 0 3

Coe College - Bottom of 6th COR COE
Morningstar walked. 0 3
Flannagan out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; Morningstar advanced to second. 0 3
Aguero popped up to 2b. 0 3
Haight reached on an error by p, advanced to second; Morningstar scored, unearned. 0 4
Williams reached on an error by 2b; Haight scored, unearned. 0 5
Ridout struck out. 0 5

Cornell - Top of 7th COR COE
Schlotterbec to rf for Haight. 0 5
Trzaska reached on an error by 3b. 0 5
Yost pinch ran for Trzaska. 0 5
Griffin grounded out to 1b unassisted; Yost advanced to second. 0 5
Tonelli walked. 0 5
Haubold pinch ran for Tonelli. 0 5
Wright struck out. 0 5
Aubry struck out. 0 5

Coe College - Bottom of 7th COR COE


